

ERRATA

In the article by Brian Miller, "Adult Sexual Resocialization: Adjustments Toward a Stigmatized Identity," which appeared in the May 1978 (Vol. 1, No. 2) issue of *Alternative Lifestyles*, the following errata should be noted.

Page 216, line 24: "upper- to lower-middle class" should read "upper-middle to lower-upper class."

Page 220, lines 14, 15, 16: "Much of their leisure, if not occupation, is spent around gay culture. Much of their leisure, if not occupation, is spent in gay-related pursuits" should read "Much of their leisure, if not occupation, is spent in gay-related pursuits."